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SICK HEAVY INDUSTRIES IN PUBLIC SECTOR


3103. SHRI JUAL ORAM:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES भारी उद्योग मतं्री be pleased to state:


(a) the details and the number of heavy industries set up in the public sector in different

States in the country;


(b) the details of the performance of those units;


(c) whether any of these units has fallen sick;


(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and


(e) the steps taken by the Government to resume those units?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): Setting up of industries is a State subject and therefore, the Ministry of Heavy

Industries (MHI) does not maintain any centralized data on setting up of public sector heavy industries in different States in the country.


(b) to (e): Does not arise.

----------

